

Republic of the Philippines Provincial Government of Davao del Norte

PROVINCIAL BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

INVITATION TO BID AFTER TWO-FAILED BIDDINGS NEGOTIATED PROCUREMENT FOR GOODS

The Provincial Government of Davao del Norte, through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) invites PhilGEPS registered suppliers to submit bid proposals in a duly sealed envelope together with the bid security for the hereunder project under negotiated procurement.

The Provincial Government of Davao del Norte now invites bids for the procurement of goods by lot:

Lot	Bid No.	P.R.	PhilGEPS	R.O.	Description	ABC	Rate
1	B20243278	2024052793	11082381	Provincial Environment and Natural Resources Office	Procurement of 129 sacks of Rice for Riverbank Rehabilitation Project Implementation (NEGO-BID)	367,650.00	₱500.00
2	B20243279	2024052792	11082465	Provincial Environment and Natural Resources Office	Procurement of 133 sacks of Rice for use in Coastal Management Project Implementation (NEGO-BID)	379,050.00	₱500.00
3	B20243280	2024042588	11082495	Provincial Disaster Risk Reduction Management	Procurement of Dry Goods for use of PSWDO - Stockpiling of non-food items (NEGO-BID)	446,500.00	₱500.00

The Preliminary Examination of Bids shall use non-discretionary "pass/fail" criterion. Post-qualification of the lowest calculated bid shall be conducted.

All particulars relative to Screening of Bid Security, Performance Security, Evaluation of Bids, Post-Qualification and Award of Contract shall be governed by the pertinent provisions of R.A. 9184 and its Implementing Rules and Regulation (IRR).

The complete schedule of the activities is listed, as follows:

ACTIVITY	DATE/S	
Issuance of Invitation to Bid	July 26, 2024	
Opening of Bids	August 2, 2024 at 9:00 A.M.	
Address	Provincial General Services Office Conference Room, 2F PGSO Bldg., Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City, Davao del Norte	

The Provincial government of Davao del Norte assumes no responsibility whatsoever to compensate or indemnify bidders for any expenses incurred in the preparation of the Bid.

JOSIE JEAN R. RABANOZ, CE, MPA, EnP OIC- Provincial Administrator BAC Chairperson